DISTRICT PRESIDENTS MEETING
October 14, 2025

Zoom Video Recording



Agenda: Since the International Business Agenda is light,
we Will concentrate on some District discussion points.

Little League:
*Constitution

lnsurance
File Cabinet

*Reset of JDP (Carl)
*Training Reset (DIAMOND ONLY ONCE.



District

*In Good Standing (Leagues)
Background Checks**SC only
*50/70 Update

‘Boundary Map Update
*Regulation |l

8 Game Regulation Policing




DATA CENTER REPORTS (Local Leagues)

FILE CABINET:

* MINUTES

* FINANCIAL STATEMENT
« CONSTITUTION
 UPDATE OFFICERS 2026


https://apps.littleleague.org/dc/v2/District

APPROVED

* CONSTITUTION

* OPERATION GUIDELINES


https://apps.littleleague.org/dc/v2/District

FLAGS

Coins (Pins)
LineUpCards
AssignorFees
MtgSupplies

Misc

MtgState
StateDues
StateFinals
SectionAssess SB
SectionAssess BB
MtgBd-Misc?
BdSupplies
Congresses
z-Check1147
z-Pins

z-Zoom

Grand Total

($1,097.19)
($1,534.00)
($366.00)
($500.00)
($80.21)
($25.72)
($63.69)
($250.00)
($430.00)
($1,350.00)
($950.00)
($125.85)

($1,500.00)
($130.00)
($137.80)
($170.49)

($8,710.95)

Row Labels ' ¥ | Sum of ExpYr2025 Sum of BudExpYr2026

($800.00)
($1,200.00)
($300.00)
($500.00)
($300.00)
($200.00)
($200.00)
($225.00)

($1,430.00)
($1,430.00)

($300.00)
($1,000.00)
($1,500.00)

($9,385.00)

DUES AND TOURNAMENT ASSESSMENTS 2026
Sub Tourney Expenses

Sub District Expenses

- a .

$(3,497.19) $ (2,800.00)
$(5,213.76) $

d 2ow emm o e o R N

Assess
22 $ (127.27) $100.00

(6,585.00) $500.00

B % W v em w P


https://apps.littleleague.org/dc/v2/District

8-9-10 Year-Old, 9-10-11 Year-Old, Little League (Major, 10-11-12)
Baseball or Softball, Junior Baseball Divisions, and Intermediate (50/70)
Baseball Divisions

Players league-age 8-to-13 to be selected to tournament teams in the 8-9-
10 Year-Old, 9-10-11 Year-Old, Little League (Major, 10-11-12) Baseball or
Softball, Junior Baseball Divisions, and Intermediate (50/70) Baseball
Divisions must have amateur status, and have participated as an eligible
vlayer in eight (8) regular-season games by the beginning of the

nternational Tournament, with the exception of the school baseball or
softball season. Players qualifying under the school exception, must
participate in 60% of the games available to them. Players may be selected
to an age appropriate team without respect to division of play during the
regular season.



Senior League Baseball or Softball

Players league ages 12-t0-16 to be selected to the Senior League Baseball or Softball
Tournament Team must have amateur status, who has/is registered with a local league in
which they meet the residency or school enrollment requirements by the start of tournament

play.

EXAMPLE: If, for any given division, Team A played 16 reqular-season games before the
start of the International Tournament, and a player missed 10 games because of
participation in a school baseball program while a registered member of the league prior to
the start of the reqular season, that player is required to have participated in only four (4)
regular season games to be eligible for the Tournament Team, which is at least 60% of the
games available to them.



School Baseball or Softball Program Participation

A player who is NOT able to participate in a number of local league
regular season games because of participation in a school baseball

or softball program will receive an adjustment on the minimum
participation in games required under this rule, provided the player
was a registered member of the league prior to the start of the
regular season within that division. Players who qualify under this
condition must play in sixty (60) percent of the games available to
them.



Injured Players During Regular Season

The local league Board of Directors may permit a player to be
eligible for selection, who does not meet the games-played
requirement, if the player provides a physician’s note
documenting an injury or illness prior to, or during, the current
season prohibiting his/her participation; and such note releases
the player for the balance of the Regular Season and/or

Tournament Play.



GAME CHANGER

SCORE BOOK

VERIFICATION

SCHOOL SCORE
BOOK
DR. NOTE

16
GAMES/MISSED
12 NEED4 LL
GAMES. 60%
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