

DISTRICT PRESIDENTS MEETING

October 14, 2025

Zoom Video Recording

Agenda: Since the International Business Agenda is light, we will concentrate on some District discussion points.

Little League:

- Constitution
- Insurance
- File Cabinet
- Reset of JDP (Carl)
- Training Reset (DIAMOND ONLY ONCE.)

District

- In Good Standing (Leagues)
- Background Checks**SC only
- 50/70 Update
- Boundary Map Update
- Regulation II
- 8 Game Regulation Policing

DATA CENTER REPORTS (Local Leagues)

FILE CABINET:

- MINUTES
- FINANCIAL STATEMENT
- CONSTITUTION
- UPDATE OFFICERS 2026

APPROVED

- CONSTITUTION
- OPERATION GUIDELINES

FINANCIAL REPORT 2025

Row Labels	Sum of ExpYr2025	Sum of BudExpYr2026
FLAGS	(\$1,097.19)	(\$800.00)
Coins (Pins)	(\$1,534.00)	(\$1,200.00)
LineUpCards	(\$366.00)	(\$300.00)
AssignorFees	(\$500.00)	(\$500.00)
MtgSupplies	(\$80.21)	(\$300.00)
Misc	(\$25.72)	(\$200.00)
MtgState	(\$63.69)	(\$200.00)
StateDues	(\$250.00)	(\$225.00)
StateFinals	(\$430.00)	
SectionAssess SB	(\$1,350.00)	(\$1,430.00)
SectionAssess BB	(\$950.00)	(\$1,430.00)
MtgBd-Misc?	(\$125.85)	(\$300.00)
BdSupplies		(\$1,000.00)
Congresses	(\$1,500.00)	(\$1,500.00)
z-Check1147	(\$130.00)	
z-Pins	(\$137.80)	
z-Zoom	(\$170.49)	
Grand Total	(\$8,710.95)	(\$9,385.00)

DUES AND TOURNAMENT ASSESSMENTS 2026

			Calc	Assess
Sub Tourney Expenses	\$ (3,497.19)	\$ (2,800.00)	22	\$ (127.27) \$ 100.00
Sub District Expenses	\$ (5,213.76)	\$ (6,585.00)	14	\$ 500.00
Total	\$ (8,710.95)	\$ (9,385.00)		

**8-9-10 Year-Old, 9-10-11 Year-Old, Little League (Major, 10-11-12)
Baseball or Softball, Junior Baseball Divisions, and Intermediate (50/70)
Baseball Divisions**

Players league-age 8-to-13 to be selected to tournament teams in the 8-9-10 Year-Old, 9-10-11 Year-Old, Little League (Major, 10-11-12) Baseball or Softball, Junior Baseball Divisions, and Intermediate (50/70) Baseball Divisions must have amateur status, and have participated as an eligible player in eight (8) regular-season games by the beginning of the International Tournament, with the exception of the school baseball or softball season. Players qualifying under the school exception, must participate in 60% of the games available to them. Players may be selected to an age appropriate team without respect to division of play during the regular season.

Senior League Baseball or Softball

Players league ages 12-to-16 to be selected to the Senior League Baseball or Softball Tournament Team must have amateur status, who has/is registered with a local league in which they meet the residency or school enrollment requirements by the start of tournament play.

EXAMPLE: If, for any given division, Team A played 16 regular-season games before the start of the International Tournament, and a player missed 10 games because of participation in a school baseball program while a registered member of the league prior to the start of the regular season, that player is required to have participated in only four (4) regular season games to be eligible for the Tournament Team, which is at least 60% of the games available to them.

School Baseball or Softball Program Participation

A player who is NOT able to participate in a number of local league regular season games because of participation in a school baseball or softball program will receive an adjustment on the minimum participation in games required under this rule, provided the player was a registered member of the league prior to the start of the regular season within that division. Players who qualify under this condition must play in sixty (60) percent of the games available to them.

Injured Players During Regular Season

The local league Board of Directors may permit a player to be eligible for selection, who does not meet the games-played requirement, if the player provides a physician's note documenting an injury or illness prior to, or during, the current season prohibiting his/her participation; and such note releases the player for the balance of the Regular Season and/or Tournament Play.

GAME CHANGER

SCORE BOOK

DR. NOTE

SCHOOL SCORE
BOOK

8 GAME
VERIFICATION

16
GAMES/MISSED
12 NEED 4 LL
GAMES. 60%